Secure your belongings and lock your car!
Corrected 4/8 — Sunday tall to small Exc Jww/Std

American Manchester Terrier Club
Agility Trial - Running Order Information
Friday, Saturday and Sunday, April 11-13, 2025

LOCATION FOR TRIAL — Run Wild Dog Sports

35612 212th Way SE, Auburn, WA 98092 www.runwilddogsports.com
This trial will be held indoors on artificial turf.

Driving Directions

From North or South End

Take I-5, 1-405, SR-167 to Highway 18 eastbound. Exit onto Auburn-Black Diamond Road eastbound. Turn RIGHT onto SE Green Valley
Road (just past Neely Mansion). Follow for about 7.5 miles. Turn RIGHT onto 212th Way SE

Take First LEFT into Argus Ranch and follow drive straight ahead to Arena and signed parking.
From Hwy. 410 or WA 164 (Auburn-Enumclaw Hwy.)

Turn LEFT onto 244th Ave. SE (approximately one mile out of Buckley) Go STRAIGHT at Light on SE 436th Way/WA-164. Go STRAIGHT at
Stop Sign SE 416th St. Go STRAIGHT at Stop Sign SE 400th St. Turn LEFT at Stop Sign onto SE 384th St. Turn RIGHT at Stop Sign 212th
WAY SE. Turn RIGHT at ARGUS RANCH Sign (just before Bridge). Follow drive STRAIGHT ahead to Arena and signed parking.

From SR-169

Turn onto SE Green Valley Road (in front of the Boondocks Nursery). Go about four miles. Turn LEFT onto 212th Way SE. Go over the
Cement Bridge. (Whitney Bridge) Take First LEFT into ARGUS RANCH and follow drive straight ahead to Arena and signed parking.

Agility Trial Information

Judge: Michael Case

NOTE: We have gone from 2 judges to 1 for the weekend. You can pull and request a refund for those
classes that switched judges if you desire — but only the ones that changed judge. Contact the trial secretary.

Start Times: Friday 10:00 AM, Weekend 9:00 AM — first dog on the line in class #1
Class Schedule:  See the charts below

Walkthroughs:  There will be a single walkthrough for each class with Exc Std and Jww split by height. See the charts
below for the actual Split.

Veterinarian: 24-Hour Veterinarian: Sumner Vet Hospital, 16024 60™ St. E, Sumner, WA 98390 253-863-2258
Directions: From Argus Ranch — turn left onto 212" Way SE and drive about 2 miles to the top of the hill to the
‘T°. Take a left and immediate right to stay on 212" Way SE and continue south for 3.2 miles to WA-164"/SE
436% St. Turn left for 2.0 miles and turn right on 244" Ave SE. Drive for 2 more miles to WA-410 (Enumclaw
Buckley Rd) and turn right. Drive for 10.8 miles to the 166™ Ave Exit and turn right onto Sumner Tapps Hwy E.
Drive north for .3 miles and take a left onto 60™ St. E Drive for .4 miles and the hospital is on the left.

Moveups: The deadline for move-ups is Monday April 71, at 6PM. Move-ups must be received in writing or email by that
deadline. Day-to-day move-ups are being accepted for Saturday and Sunday.

Food: We will NOT be providing any food, snacks or refreshments at the show. Please bring your own
provisions &

Workers: We are using the white board for workers. Please help out where you can ©.

Setup: Setup will be available Friday morning. We don’t get the facility until Friday.

RVs: All RV camping must be arranged with Run Wild.



Course Maps:

Gate Check-in:

Results:

GoTo

www.r2agility.net
for Check-In, Running Order, and Maps

We will not be providing general paper copies of course maps. Maps will be made available on our
website — www.r2agility.net sometime after midnight. Judges are not allowed to send us maps until
after midnight and we will make every effort to email/post them by 7:30 AM. Maps will be posted at a
couple of places around the arena.

We will have a normal gate steward with a paper gate sheet but will also be using an electronic gate
checking and monitoring system available by any internet or Wi-Fi enabled device with a web
browser.

The system allows you to check-in, mark conflict or absent, see progress, and live scores as they are
entered into the computer. Please check the status to make sure your runs are correct.

Maps will also be available on the same page (internet or local) sometime after 7:30 AM.

Results will be posted in the arena and will be available on the same web page as the running order.


http://www.r2agility.net/

Friday
10:00 AM start

Tall to Small

Times other than first class are
approximates.

10:00

11:30

12:10

2:20

Prm Std|
Walk
Run

Exc Std
Walk 24-20
Run

Walk 16-4
Run

Fast-All
Walk
Run

Walk
10:45 Run

Walk 24-20
1:00 Run

Walk 16-4
1:40 Run

T2B
Walk
3:00 Run

3:20 Done




Saturday
9:00 AM start

Small to Tall

Times other than first class in each
ring are approximates.

9:00

10:45

11:30

2:00

3:30

4:20

Prm Std|
Walk
Run

Exc Std
Walk 4-12
Run

Walk 16-24
Run

Fast-All
Walk
Run

Opn Std|
Walk
Run

Walk
Run

10:00

12:30

2:50

4:00

4:45

5:00

Walk
Run

Walk 4-12
Run

Walk 16-24
Run

T2B|
Walk
Run

Walk
Run

Walk
Run

Done




Sunday
9:00 AM start

Tall to Small

Times other than first class in each
ring are approximates.

9:00

10:20

11:10

1:15

2:30

3:20

Prm Std|
Walk
Run

Exc Std
Walk 24-16
Run

Walk 12-4
Run

Fast-All
Walk
Run

Opn Std
Walk
Run

Walk
Run

9:45

12:00

12:35

2:00

3:00

4:00

4:20

Walk
Run

Walk 24-16
Run

Walk 12-4
Run

[T2B|
Walk
Run

Walk
Run

Walk
Run

Done




STD
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

STD
Division
PRM
PRM P
PREM

JWww
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

Jww
Division
PRM
PRM P
PREM

FAST
Division
NOV B
NOV

FAST
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN

FAST
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

T2B
Division
PREF
REG
T2B
Judge Totals
Michael Case

This is NOT the order classes will run, see above for the schedule

170

N

WN RS

The following entry stats are contingent on move-ups not yet received

NRPRPPRPAS WRNG ~NRPRPNDWD

wr NS

[N

16

Friday — 170 runs

Bworwd

24

24

24

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

Judge

Michael Case
Michael Case
Michael Case
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Michael Case
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Michael Case
Michael Case
Michael Case
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Michael Case
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Judge
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Michael Case
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Michael Case
Michael Case
Michael Case
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Michael Case
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Ring Totals

Ring 1
Ring 2

88
82

Ring

R RR e

48

Ring

20

Ring

Ring
2

13



STD
Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV
STD
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN
STD
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC
STD
Division
PRM
PRM P
PREM
Jww
Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV
Jww
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN
Jww
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC
Jww
Division
PRM
PRM P
PREM
FAST
Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV
FAST
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN
FAST
Division
EX
MAS
MAS P
EXC
T2B
Division
PREF
REG
T2B
Judge Totals
Michael Case

NOV

OPN

EXC

OPN

EXC

OPN

EXC

280

12

ok~

12

12

N

arRPRS

Saturday — 280 runs

16

g b

NPF RS

BNRPNwG

16

16

OGN W

wr NS

._.
Qorriro

16

16

CWNRE wRrNE MR

wN R 5

FNQIERFR

OO}—‘\IB

N
o

gPRPwe

20

w kN

o~ S

24

24

24

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

Judge

Michael Case
Michael Case
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Michael Case
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Michael Case
Michael Case
Michael Case
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Michael Case
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Michael Case
Michael Case
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Michael Case
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Michael Case
Michael Case
Michael Case
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Michael Case
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Michael Case
Michael Case
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Michael Case
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Michael Case
Michael Case
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Michael Case
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Ring Totals

Ring 1
Ring 2

139
141

Ring

10

Ring

Ring



STD
Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV

STD
Division
OPEN
OPN

STD
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

STD
Division
PRM
PRM P
PREM
Jww
Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV
Jww
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN
Jww
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC
Jww
Division
PRM
PRM P
PREM
FAST
Division
NOV B
NOV P
NOV
FAST
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN
FAST
Division
EX
MAS
MAS P
EXC

T2B
Division
PREF
REG
T2B
Judge Totals
Michael Case

NOV

OPN

EXC

OPN

EXC

233

12

12

12

arRrweER

our

16

Sunday — 233 runs

24
1

24

24

24

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

24C

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

Judge

Michael Case
Michael Case
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Judge
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Michael Case
Michael Case
Michael Case
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Michael Case
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Michael Case
Michael Case
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Michael Case
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Michael Case
Michael Case
Michael Case
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Michael Case
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Michael Case
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Michael Case
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Michael Case
Michael Case
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Michael Case
Michael Case
TOTAL RUNS

Ring Totals

Ring 1
Ring 2

111
122

Ring
1
1
1
14

Ring

Ring

R RR e

56

Ring

22

Ring

10

Ring

Ring

NN NN



