Secure your belongings and lock your car!

Corrected 4/8 – Sunday tall to small Exc Jww/Std

American Manchester Terrier Club Agility Trial - Running Order Information Friday, Saturday and Sunday, April 11-13, 2025

LOCATION FOR TRIAL – Run Wild Dog Sports
35612 212th Way SE, Auburn, WA 98092 www.runwilddogsports.com

This trial will be held indoors on artificial turf.

Driving Directions

From North or South End

Take I-5, I-405, SR-167 to Highway 18 eastbound. Exit onto Auburn-Black Diamond Road eastbound. Turn RIGHT onto SE Green Valley Road (just past Neely Mansion). Follow for about 7.5 miles. Turn RIGHT onto 212th Way SE

Take First LEFT into Argus Ranch and follow drive straight ahead to Arena and signed parking.

From Hwy. 410 or WA 164 (Auburn-Enumclaw Hwy.)

Turn LEFT onto 244th Ave. SE (approximately one mile out of Buckley) Go STRAIGHT at Light on SE 436th Way/WA-164. Go STRAIGHT at Stop Sign SE 416th St. Go STRAIGHT at Stop Sign SE 400th St. Turn LEFT at Stop Sign onto SE 384th St. Turn RIGHT at Stop Sign 212th WAY SE. Turn RIGHT at ARGUS RANCH Sign (just before Bridge). Follow drive STRAIGHT ahead to Arena and signed parking.

From SR-169

Turn onto SE Green Valley Road (in front of the Boondocks Nursery). Go about four miles. Turn LEFT onto 212th Way SE. Go over the Cement Bridge. (Whitney Bridge) Take First LEFT into ARGUS RANCH and follow drive straight ahead to Arena and signed parking.

Agility Trial Information

Judge: Michael Case

NOTE: We have gone from 2 judges to 1 for the weekend. You can pull and request a refund for those classes that switched judges if you desire – but only the ones that changed judge. Contact the trial secretary.

Start Times: Friday 10:00 AM, Weekend 9:00 AM – first dog on the line in class #1

Class Schedule: See the charts below

Walkthroughs: There will be a single walkthrough for each class with Exc Std and Jww split by height. See the charts

below for the actual Split.

Veterinarian: 24-Hour Veterinarian: Sumner Vet Hospital, 16024 60th St. E, Sumner, WA 98390 253-863-2258

Directions: From Argus Ranch – turn left onto 212th Way SE and drive about 2 miles to the top of the hill to the 'T'. Take a left and immediate right to stay on 212th Way SE and continue south for 3.2 miles to WA-164th/SE 436th St. Turn left for 2.0 miles and turn right on 244th Ave SE. Drive for 2 more miles to WA-410 (Enumclaw Buckley Rd) and turn right. Drive for 10.8 miles to the 166th Ave Exit and turn right onto Sumner Tapps Hwy E.

Drive north for .3 miles and take a left onto 60th St. E Drive for .4 miles and the hospital is on the left.

Moveups: The deadline for move-ups is Monday April 7th, at 6PM. Move-ups must be received in writing or email by that

deadline. Day-to-day move-ups are being accepted for Saturday and Sunday.

Food: We will NOT be providing any food, snacks or refreshments at the show. Please bring your own

provisions 😊

Workers: We are using the white board for workers. Please help out where you can .

Setup: Setup will be available Friday morning. We don't get the facility until Friday.

RVs: All RV camping must be arranged with Run Wild.

Go To

www.r2agility.net

for Check-In, Running Order, and Maps

Course Maps: We will not be providing general paper copies of course maps. Maps will be made available on our

website – www.r2agility.net sometime after **midnight**. Judges are not allowed to send us maps until after midnight and we will make every effort to email/post them by 7:30 AM. Maps will be posted at a

couple of places around the arena.

Gate Check-in: We will have a normal gate steward with a paper gate sheet but will also be using an electronic gate

checking and monitoring system available by any internet or Wi-Fi enabled device with a web

browser.

The system allows you to check-in, mark conflict or absent, see progress, and live scores as they are

entered into the computer. Please check the status to make sure your runs are correct.

Maps will also be available on the same page (internet or local) sometime after 7:30 AM.

Results: Results will be posted in the arena and will be available on the same web page as the running order.

Friday 10:00 AM start Tall to Small	10:00	Prm Std Walk Run	10:45	Prm Jww Walk Run	
Times other than first class are approximates.	11:30	Exc Std Walk 24-20 Run			
	12:10	Walk 16-4 Run	1:00	Exc Jww Walk 24-20 Run	
	2:20	Fast-All Walk Run	1:40	Walk 16-4 Run	
			3:00	T2B Walk Run	
			3:20	Done	

Saturday				
9:00 AM start		Prm Std Walk		
Creall to Tall	9:00	Run		Prm Jww
Small to Tall			10:00	Walk Run
Times other than first class in each ring are approximates.	10:45	Exc Std Walk 4-12 Run		
	11:30	Walk 16-24 Run		Exc Jww
			12:30	Walk 4-12 Run
		Fast-All	1:15	Walk 16-24 Run
	2:00	Walk Run		
			2:50	T2B Walk Run
	3:30	Opn Std Walk Run		
			4:00	Opn Jww Walk Run
	4:20	Nov Std Walk Run		
			4:45	Nov Jww Walk Run
			5:00	Done

Sunday				
9:00 AM start		Prm Std		
> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	9:00	Walk Run		
Tall to Small				Prm Jww Walk
			9:45	Run
Times other than first class in each ring are approximates.	10:20	Exc Std Walk 24-16 Run		
	11:10	Walk 12-4 Run		
			12:00	Exc Jww Walk 24-16 Run
				Walk 12-4
			12:35	Run
	1:15	Fast-All Walk Run		
			2.00	T2B Walk
			2:00	Run
	2:30	Opn Std Walk Run		
				Opn Jww
			3:00	Walk Run
	3:20	Nov Std Walk Run		
			4:00	Nov Jww Walk Run
			4:20	Done

This is <u>NOT</u> the order classes will run, see above for the schedule

Friday – 170 runs

				1		uuy	/	,,,		1113	
STD		EXC				_					
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX			1	3	3	1				Michael Case	1
EX P				2	1					Michael Case	1
MAS		8	6	1	9	3				Michael Case	1
MAS P	3	1	2	1	3					Michael Case	1
EXC	3	9	9	7	16	4				TOTAL RUNS	48
STD		PREM									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
PRM		1	5	2	9	2				Michael Case	1
PRM P				1						Michael Case	1
PREM		1	5	3	9	2				TOTAL RUNS	20
JWW		EXC									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX			1	4	3					Michael Case	2
EX P				1	1					Michael Case	2
MAS		8	7	1	10	4				Michael Case	2
MAS P	3	1	2	1	3					Michael Case	2
EXC	3	9	10	7	17	4				TOTAL RUNS	50
JWW		PREM									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
PRM		2	3	2	6	2				Michael Case	2
PRM P	2		1	1						Michael Case	2
PREM	2	2	4	3	6	2				TOTAL RUNS	19
FAST		NOV									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV B			1	1	1					Michael Case	1
NOV			1	1	1					TOTAL RUNS	3
FAST		OPN									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN				4						Michael Case	1
OPEN P				1						Michael Case	1
OPN				5						TOTAL RUNS	5
FAST		EXC									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX			1							Michael Case	1
EX P					1					Michael Case	1
MAS		2	1	1	2	2				Michael Case	1
MAS P				1	1					Michael Case	1
EXC		2	2	2	4	2				TOTAL RUNS	12
T2B		T2B									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
PREF			1							Michael Case	2
REG		2	2	3	3	2				Michael Case	2
T2B		2	3	3	3	2				TOTAL RUNS	13
Judge Totals									Ring T	Totals	
Michael Case		170							Ring		
									Ring 2		
									9		

Saturday – 280 runs

STD.		MOV									
STD Division	4	NOV 8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV A	7	O	12	10	1	24	240	17	10	Michael Case	1
NOV B				4	2					Michael Case	1
NOV P				1	1					Michael Case	1
NOV				5	4					TOTAL RUNS	9
STD		OPN									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN			1	1	3	1				Michael Case	1
OPEN P			4	1	_	4				Michael Case	1
OPN STD		EXC	1	2	3	1				TOTAL RUNS	7
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX	7	O	2	3	4	1	240	17	10	Michael Case	1
EX P			1	2	2	•				Michael Case	1
MAS		10	9	1	8	6				Michael Case	1
MAS P	1	4	1	7	5					Michael Case	1
EXC	1	14	13	13	19	7				TOTAL RUNS	67
STD		PREM									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
PRM		3	7		9	4				Michael Case	1
PRM P	1	2	1	4	1	4				Michael Case	1
PREM <i>JWW</i>	1	5 NOV	8	4	10	4				TOTAL RUNS	32
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV A	•	Ü	12	10	1	24	240	17	10	Michael Case	2
NOV B				3	3					Michael Case	2
NOV P				2	1					Michael Case	2
NOV				5	5					TOTAL RUNS	10
JWW		OPN									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN				2	4	1				Michael Case	2
OPEN P				1	4	4				Michael Case	2
OPN <i>JWW</i>		EXC		3	4	1				TOTAL RUNS	8
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX	•	Ü	2	4	2	1	240	17	10	Michael Case	2
EX P			1	1	1	•				Michael Case	2
MAS		10	10	1	9	6				Michael Case	2
MAS P	1	4	2	6	6					Michael Case	2
EXC	1	14	15	12	18	7				TOTAL RUNS	67
JWW		PREM		• •	20	2.4	2.40		7.0		
<i>Division</i> PRM	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
PRM P	2	2 1	5	3	7 1	3				Michael Case Michael Case	1 1
PREM	2	3	5	3	8	3				TOTAL RUNS	24
FAST	_	NOV	Ü	Ū	Ü	Ü				TOTAL REAS	
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV A					1					Michael Case	2
NOV B			1	1	3					Michael Case	2
NOV P				1	1					Michael Case	2
NOV		0.01/	1	2	5					TOTAL RUNS	8
FAST	,	OPN	10	1.0	20	2.4	2.40	1.4	10		ъ.
Division OPEN	4	8	12	<i>16</i> 2	<i>20</i> 1	24	24C	14	18	Judge Michael Coop	Ring
OPEN P			1	1	'					Michael Case Michael Case	2 2
OPN			1	3	1					TOTAL RUNS	5
FAST		EXC	•	Ŭ	•					TOTAL REIVS	Ü
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX			1	1						Michael Case	2
MAS		2	3	2	2	2				Michael Case	2
MAS P		1		3	1					Michael Case	2
EXC		3	4	6	3	2				TOTAL RUNS	18
T2B	,	T2B	10	1/	20	2.4	240	1.	10		ъ.
<i>Division</i> PREF	4	8	<i>12</i> 1	16 1	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge Michael Case	Ring
REG		2	4	1 2	1 7	7				Michael Case Michael Case	2 2
T2B		2	5	3	8	7				TOTAL RUNS	25
Judge Totals		-	J	J	J	•			Ring T		
Michael Case		280							Ring I		
									Ring 2		

Sunday – 233 runs

0.70							J				
STD		NOV		•	•		2.40		10		
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV A		_			1	1				Michael Case	1
NOV B		1		4	5					Michael Case	1
NOV P				1	1					Michael Case	1
NOV		1		5	7	1				TOTAL RUNS	14
STD		OPN									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN			1	1	1	1				Michael Case	1
OPN			1	1	1	1				TOTAL RUNS	4
STD		EXC	-	•	-	-					-
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX	7	Ū	1	3	3	27	240	17	10	Michael Case	1
EX P			1	3	3					Michael Case	1
MAS		9	10	1	7	5					
						5				Michael Case	1
MAS P	1	4	1	5	2	_				Michael Case	1
EXC	1	13	13	12	12	5				TOTAL RUNS	56
STD		PREM									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
PRM		3	6		5	3				Michael Case	1
PRM P		2	1	2						Michael Case	1
PREM		5	7	2	5	3				TOTAL RUNS	22
JWW		NOV									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV A					1	1				Michael Case	2
NOV B				3	4	•				Michael Case	2
NOV P				Ü	1					Michael Case	2
NOV				3	6	1				TOTAL RUNS	10
JWW		OPN		3	U	,				IOIAL KUNS	10
			10	1/	20	2.4	240	1.1	10	7 7	n.
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN		1		2	3	1				Michael Case	2
OPEN P				2	_					Michael Case	2
OPN		1		4	3	1				TOTAL RUNS	9
JWW		EXC									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX			2	3	1	1				Michael Case	2
EX P			1	1						Michael Case	2
MAS		9	10	1	8	4				Michael Case	2
MAS P	2	4	1	4	2					Michael Case	2
EXC	2	13	14	9	11	5				TOTAL RUNS	54
JWW	_	PREM	• •	Ŭ		Ū				TOTALLICINS	0.
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
PRM	7	2	3	10	20	3	240	17	10	Michael Case	1
PRM P	1	1	1	2	_	3				Michael Case	1
	1	3	4	2	2	3					
PREM	ı		4	2	2	3				TOTAL RUNS	15
FAST		NOV									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV B				1	4					Michael Case	2
NOV P					1					Michael Case	2
NOV				1	5					TOTAL RUNS	6
FAST		OPN									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN				2	1					Michael Case	2
OPEN P				1						Michael Case	2
OPN				3	1					TOTAL RUNS	4
FAST		EXC		Ū	•					TOTALLICINS	•
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX	7	O	1		20	24	240	17	10	Michael Case	
		0		1	2	0					2
MAS		2	3	1	2	2				Michael Case	2
MAS P		^	1	2	1	_				Michael Case	2
EXC		2	5	4	3	2				TOTAL RUNS	16
T2B		T2B									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	24C	14	18	Judge	Ring
PREF			1	2						Michael Case	2
REG		2	5	2	7	4				Michael Case	2
T2B		2	6	4	7	4				TOTAL RUNS	23
Judge Totals									Ring		
Michael Case		233							Ring		
									Ring		
									8		